ADAM J. BELLO

MONROE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

For Immediate Release
Friday, April 19, 2024

COUNTY EXECUTIVE ADAM BELLO ANNOUNCES THE 2024
SCHEDULE OF FREE RABIES VACCINATION CLINICS

The clinic is open to dogs, cats and domestic ferrets at least three months old

ROCHESTER, NY — Monroe County Executive Adam Bello today announced the 2024 schedule for the
Department of Public Health’s free Rabies Vaccination Clinics.

“The joy of owning a pet comes with responsibilities. Ensuring that our pets are vaccinated against
rabies is key to their safety and to Public Health,” said County Executive Bello. “l encourage
everyone to take advantage of these free clinics to protect your dog, cat or ferret from this deadly

disease.”
MONROE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
2024 RABIES CLINIC SCHEDULE
Municipality Day Date Hours Location
Norton Village Lodge Saturday April 27, 2024 10am-1pm 350 Waring Rd, Rochester 14609
Clarkson/Hamlin Thursday May 2, 2024 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm 3623 Lake Rd, Brockport 14420
Pre-registration required, call 637-1130 UPDATED LOCATION
Pittsford Thursday | May 9, 2024 4:30 pm -7 pm 60 Golf Avenue, Pittsford 14534
East Rochester Monday May 13, 2024 5pm-7pm Eyer Park, 200 Wilson Ave, E. Rochester 14445
Penfield Saturday June 1,2024 10 am - Noon 1587 Jackson Rd, Penfield 14526
Genesee Valley Field House | Wednesday | June 5, 2024 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm | 1316 Genesee St, Rochester 14611
E:.I;ir;itsg;ion o RO Saturday June 8, 2024 9 am- Noon 100 Cobbs Lane, Fairport 14450
Chili Saturday June 15, 2024 10am-1pm 200 Beaver Rd, Churchville 14428
Henrietta Friday June 21, 2024 5pm-7pm 475 Calkins Rd, Henrietta 14467
Swed_en X Saturday August 10, 2024 9am-1pm 4927 Lake Road South, Brockport 14420
Pre-registration required, call 637-2144
Gates Thursday August 15, 2024 S5pm-7pm Memorial Park, 160 Spencerport Rd, 14606
Webster Wednesday | August 21, 2024 S5pm-7pm 1005 Picture Parkway, Webster 14580
Norton Village Lodge Tuesday September 3,2024 | 4:30 pm-6:30 pm | 350 Waring Rd, Rochester 14609
Greece Wednesday | September 18,2024 | 4:30 pm - 7:30 pm | 647 Long Pond Rd, Rochester 14626
Genesee Valley Field House | Wednesday | October 2, 2024 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm | 1316 Genesee St, Rochester 14611
Brighton Saturday October 5, 2024 10 am - Noon 2300 ElImwood Ave, Rochester 14618
Mendon Saturday October 19, 2024 10 am - Noon 167 North Main Street, Honeoye Falls 14472




To ensure the safety of staff and others on site, all dogs must be on leashes. Cats and domestic ferrets
must be in carriers. Vaccinations will be good for three years for pets with proof of prior immunization.
For those pets without proof of previous vaccination, it will be good for one year.

Eligible pets must be at least three months of age.

State law requires cats, dogs and domestic ferrets to be vaccinated for rabies by the age of four months.
Owners can be fined up to $200 if they fail to get their pets vaccinated and keep them up-to-date.

For more information about pet vaccination clinics, call (585) 753-5171 or visit
https://www.monroecounty.gov/eh-rabies
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